OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
PT. MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA HOSPITAL
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
MALVIYA NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110017

No. F. 1(9)302/Pt.MMMH/PF-8/SR/19/ |3 T2 Date: n/p 0/-10> 3

ADDENDUM FOR ADVT. NO. 24/2023

In partial modification of the office order no. F.1(9)302/Pt.MMMH/PF-8/SR/19/173-12
Dated: 01.10.2023, An advertisement no. 24/2023 for filling up of vacant post of Ser_uor
Residents in Pt. Madan Mohan Malaviya Hospital was published on 07.10.2023 for interview
on 16.10.2023 (Monday). As per vacancy as on today, One post for Obstetrics & Gynecology

is added to the advertisement after which number of posts advertised are as under:—

SENIOR RESIDENTS

Walk in interview on 16.10.2023 (Monday)

Total posts to be filled: 10

S. Specialty No. of posts to be filled = 10

Academic Qualification
Eligibility/Pay Scale

UR | SC
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1. Microbiology _—| ---

2. Radiology 01| ---

3. sSurgery -1 ---

4, Anaesthesia 02| ---

5. Orthopedics --- | 01

6. Obstetrics & e | e
Gynecology

01

01

01

02

01

01

01

01

04

02

01

1.MBBS with PG
Degree/Diploma or any other
equivalent qualification in the
concerned specialty
recognized by Medical Council
of India. Non-PG at least two
years experience in
concerned specialty (in case
PG Candidate not available).

2.Registered with Delhi Medical
Council (only qualification
incorporated in DMC will be
considered) and have not
completed three years Senior
Residency.

3.Basic Pay in Level-11 as per
7" Pay Commission.

4.Age as on date of interview:
Age limit is 45 years.

Except above particulars,
remain same.

NOTICE BOARD

rest of the contents of the advertisement shall
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(DR. ANJUM BHOTIYA)
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT




